

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9348/2005

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR GIRJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

For Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted for filing counter

affidavit.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)