

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9348/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2003 in CMWP No. 33143/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR GIRJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,Intervention/Impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
For Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Applications for exemption from filing O.T. and
permission to file addl. documents are granted.
Leave granted.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master