

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5844/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR GIRJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and office report)

Date : 31/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.(NP)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.  
The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2014.08.09  
10:23:01 IST  
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5844 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SARDAR GIRJEET SINGH

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears.  
The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI  
31ST JULY, 2014

.....J.  
[S.A. BOBDE]